From: Ann Rodriguez <||| -
To: Richard Kahn <||
Ce: "jeevacation(@gmail.com” <jeevacation(@ gmail.com=>
Subject: Re: Terrence update

Date: Sun, 15 Feb 2015 12:49:31 +0000

Sorry for the wording. Wasn't ready to send.

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 15, 2015, at 7:47 AM, Ann Rodriquez fl—“-* wrote:

Terrance can't determine whether or not the tower 1s the 1ssue if Five Palms is not up and Running.

I think Terrance and Jermaine should get everything up and running properly continue doing what has to be
done

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 15, 2015, at 7:04 AM, Richard Kahn <] R - o

FYI
I communicated this to Terrence on Friday.

Richard Kahn

HBERK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor
New York, NY 10022

Tel

Cﬂll-

Fax

Begin forwarded message:

From: "jeffrey E." <jeevacationfa gmail.com:=
Date: February 12, 2015 at 1:23:40 PM EST
To: Richard Kahn < -

Subject: Re: Terrence update

rAlSE THE TOWER IF HE HAS TO, HE TOLD US IT WOULND'T BE APROBLEM BUTIFITIS,
NO CHOICE

On Thu, Feb 12, 2015 at 10:57 AM, Richard Kahn <] il - o
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Richard Kahn

HBEK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022

tel

cell

Begin forwarded message:

Subject: Re:

From: Terrence Rabsatt <||GcIcINGNGNGNGNG-
Date: February 12, 2015 at 10:52:14 AM EST

Cc: Jermaine Ruan >, Daphne Wallace <[ -
ann rodriquez =

To: Richard Kahn < >

Good day all,

At this point in time there's 2 hold ups. We lost fiber connection to five palms which became my main
point due to the tower change in height. The second is again the tower being so low [ having a hard
time getting it aligned to get full bandwidth. [} scheduled to be working on that again on Saturday and
Monday.

As soon as we get the fiber transceivers back and get five palms back up [ can continue the alignment on
the LSJ. There's no way 1 can give a completion date it all depends on these contingencies. Everything is
ready to go just ran into these issues.

Regards,

Terrence Rabsatt

T's Computer Services
The Smarthome Guys

"We put the Brains in your Home"
1-_

On Feb 12, 2015, at 11:23 AM, Richard Kahn <} R - o

can you please provide me with an estimated completion date?
thank you

Richard Kahn

HBRE Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
New York, NY 10022

tel
fax
cell
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